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Credits

Year

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2020

2020

Malcolm Thorp

Dubbing Mixer
Sound Designer

Location: London

Role 7 Type

Sound Designer
Radio

Sound Supervisor
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer

Documentary

Sound Supervisor
Television / TV

Sound Design / Dubbing

Mixer

Documentary

Sound Engineer
Radio

Sound Assist
Television / TV

Sound Supervisor
Television / TV

Sound Supervisor
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Name of Production / Director

Red Moon

Robert Valetine

CONMEBOL 2022 FIFA World Cup

Qualifiers

Scotland's Coastal Railways with Julie
Walters

Paul Sommers

Equidia Pro Live

Keber
Kit Monteith

Kisses On A Postcard

Dominic Frisby

2020 Olympic Cycling Road Race

Who Do You Dream You Are
Matthew Bibby

Divided Nations
Julia Waller
UEFA Champions League Highlights

Serie A Highlights

Rolex Spirit of Yachting

https://www.mandy.com/uk/crew/malcolm-thorp

EDIT

Compamny /7 Yenue

Wireless Theatre Company for BBC Radio
4 Extra

Pitch International

Alaska Television for Channel 4

Gravity Media

Up The Game
LiveNOW

1D Audio

Australia Channel 7

IMG Sky Sports

IMG Productions for Worldwide

IMG for Sky Sports
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Year

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

Role 7 Type

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer

Documentary

Dubbing Mixer
Documentary

Sound Engineer
Other

Sound Engineer
Other

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer

Documentary

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Name of Production / Director

True Love or True Lies

Sink Or Swim

Four In a Bed

The Shar

Reggie Yates Meets World

Those People - Audio Book

Getting Rid of Matthew - Audio Book

Airport 24/7 : Thailand

Worlds Fattest Man, A Love Story

Extreme Hair Wars

Premier League World

We Need to Talk about Death

Tipping Point

Inside The Ambulance

Escape to the Chateau Factual

Fishing Impossible

Women's Euro 2017 Highlights

Icons Of Football

https://www.mandy.com/uk/crew/malcolm-thorp

Compamny /7 Yenue

Lime Pictures for MTV

Two Four for Channel 4

Studio Lambert for Channel 4

OR Media for Worldwide

Flicker for MTV

ID Audio / Simon & Schuster

ID Audio / Penguin Random House

Flicker for Channel 5

Nevision for Worldwide

Ricochet for Five Star

IMG for Sky Sports

Horizon for BBC Two

RDF for ITV

Brown Bob for UKTV

Spark for Channel 4

Alaska TV for BBC Worldwide

Filmnova for Channel 4

IMG for Sky Sports
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Year

2017

2017

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2015

2016

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2014

Role 7 Type

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Documentary

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Documentary

Dubbing Mixer
Documentary

Dubbing Mixer
Documentary

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Name of Production / Director

Eden: Paradise Lost Series 2 Reality TV

Coastal Railway Journeys: with Julie
Walters

Come Dine With Me

Airmageddon

Eddie |zzard: Marathon Man

Chinese Chariots

Poldark Revealed

Benefits Britain

Bob Jefford

Grand Theft Auto UK

Sporting Greatest

Barely Legal Drivers

Selling Houses with Amanda Lamb

The Only Way is Essex

Dal Ati Boom

Battlechefs

French Collection

Oxford Street

Celebrity Wedding Planner

https://www.mandy.com/uk/crew/malcolm-thorp

Compamny /7 Yenue

Kudos Productions

Alaska TV for Channel 4

Shiver for Channel 4

Conceive for CBBC

Lion TV

Lion TV for International

Midnight Qil for PBS

Channel 5

Channel 5 Productions for Channel 5

Pitch International for Sky

Renegade for BBC

Reef for Channel 4

Lime for ITV

Cymru for S4C

Spark for Watch

RDF Media

Screen Channel for BBC

Renegade Prods for Channel 5
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Year

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2013

2013

2013

2013

2012

2012

2012

2012

201

201

Role 7 Type

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Name of Production / Director

Frontline Police

Marco Pierre White Kitchen Wars

The Sheriffs

Fake Britain

Let Me Entertain You

Saints and Scroungers

Blue Go Mad In lbiza

Car SOS

Gok's Road Show

Last Chance Driving School

Pointless

Ice Road Truckers - Reversioning

Secret Wars

Britain In Motion Factual

Nice Day for a Greek Wedding

Superscrimpers

Supersize Vs Superskinny

Cookery School

https://www.mandy.com/uk/crew/malcolm-thorp

Compamny /7 Yenue

ITV Prods for Channel 5

Channel 5 Productions for Channel 5

Screen Channel for BBC

Screen Channel for BBC

STV Plc for ITV

The Flame Group for BBC

Potato for ITV2

Renegade for Nat Geo

Endemol for Channel4

Firecracker Films for A&E Network

Endemol for BBC

Channel 5 Productions for Channel 5

World Media Rights for Yesterday

Big Earth Productions for Yesterday

RDF for Five

Endemol for Channel 4

Endemol for Channel 4

Red House for Channel 4
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Year

2011

2011

2010

2009

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2007

2007

2007

2006

2006

2005

2005

2005

2004

Role 7 Type

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Dubbing Mixer
Television / TV

Sound Engineer
Television / TV

Sound Engineer
Television / TV

Sound Engineer
Radio

Sound Engineer

Commercial

Sound Engineer

Commercial

Sound Engineer
Television / TV

Sound Engineer
Television / TV

Sound Engineer

Commercial

Sound Engineer
Television / TV

Sound Engineer
Television / TV

Sound Engineer
Commercial

Sound Engineer
Commercial

Sound Engineer
Radio

Sound Engineer
Commercial

Sound Engineer

Commercial

Sound Engineer

Commercial

Name of Production / Director

ROAR

Thelma's Gypsy Girls

Top Gear - Promo

Big Brother - Promo

B&Q

DVLA Registrations

Nivea

World Super Bikes Promo

Rugby World Cup - Promo

British Airways

British Golf Open Promo

Cartoon Network / TCM

U Switch

Volkswagen

Specsavers

Frubes

Kellogg's Krave

Chevrolet

https://www.mandy.com/uk/crew/malcolm-thorp

Compamny /7 Yenue

Endemol for CBBC

Firecracker Films for Channel4

Five Creative

The Network

Handsome Films

FCB Inferno

British Eurosport

Red Bee Media for BBC

Turner Broadcast

Adam & Eve

Specsavers UK

McCann Erickson

Leo Burnett

Lowe Worldwide
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Malcolm Thorp, Dubbing Mixer, Sound Designer, London https://www.mandy.com/uk/crew/malcolm-thorp

Year Role 7 Type Name of Production / Director Compamny /7 Yenue
2004 Sound Engineer Dove Ogilvy
Commercial
2004 Sound Engineer Philips Sonicare DDB London
Commercial
2002 Audio Tracklayer Survivor Reality TV Planet 24 for ITV

Television / TV

Education EDIT Skills EDIT
Year Qualification Where Secondairy Sound Designer
Job Title
2020  Sound for Television National Film & TV School
Production Job Titles Sound Editor, Sound Engineer, Sound Mixer,
Sound Designer, Sound Recordist, Sound
2000 Audio Engineering School of Audio Supervisor
Engineering, London
Years im 6+ years
imdlustry
Equipment EDIT
Experienmced Animation, Commercials, Documentary,
| own and can operate: Pro Tools HD, Steinberg Nuendo, A Fully im Reality TV, Television
Licensed Sound Effect Library, Cedar Noise Restoration
Licenses Advanced Driving (e.g. RoSPA), Motorcycle,
| can operate: Avid S5 / S6, Yamaha Pro Audio, Studer Audio Standard Driving (PLG)

Desks
Interested im  Animation, Arts, Biography, Business,
Childrens, Comedy, Commercials,
About me EDIT Competition/Gameshow, Cookery,

Corporate, Digital/Online Campaigns,

Soho trained, I've a strong background and clocked up 20+ years Documentary, Drama Reconstruction,

of experience in audio post. My expertise lies in long and short ENG/Outside Broadcast. Environmental. Film

form audio to picture. Clients include independents and (Feature), Film (LB), Film (Short), Health,

broadcasters. Sound Design and Noise Restoration are my Home Renovation TV, Horror, Investigative

specialities. | can edit and mix sound at your facility or remotely Live Daytime, Live TV, Magazine, Mobile

to your all your audio specifications. Phone Content, Motoring, Music, Music
Promo, Natural History, News & Current
Affairs, Reality TV, Sport, Teaching, Television,

Travel, Wildlife, Youth TV

DBS Yes

checked

Languages Cantonese, English
Spoken

Owmn a car? Yes

Drrivimg Standard, Motorcycle, Precision Driver

Licemces
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