

Malcolm Thorp

Dubbing Mixer

Sound Designer

Location: London

in



Credits

Year	Role / Type	Name of Production / Director	Company / Venue
2021	Sound Designer Radio	Red Moon Robert Valetine	Wireless Theatre Company for BBC Radio 4 Extra
2021	Sound Supervisor Television / TV	CONMEBOL 2022 FIFA World Cup Qualifiers	Pitch International
2021	Dubbing Mixer Documentary	Scotland's Coastal Railways with Julie Walters Paul Sommers	Alaska Television for Channel 4
2021	Sound Supervisor Television / TV	Equidia Pro Live	Gravity Media
2021	Sound Design / Dubbing Mixer Documentary	Keber Kit Monteith	Up The Game LiveNOW
2021	Sound Engineer Radio	Kisses On A Postcard Dominic Frisby	<u>ID Audio</u>
2021	Sound Assist Television / TV	2020 Olympic Cycling Road Race	Australia Channel 7
2021	Sound Supervisor Television / TV	Who Do You Dream You Are Matthew Bibby	<u>NFTS</u>
2021	Sound Supervisor Television / TV	Divided Nations Julia Waller	<u>NFTS</u>
2021	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	UEFA Champions League Highlights	IMG Sky Sports
2020	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Serie A Highlights	IMG Productions for Worldwide
2020	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Rolex Spirit of Yachting	IMG for Sky Sports

Year	Role / Type	Name of Production / Director	Company / Venue
2019	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	True Love or True Lies	Lime Pictures for MTV
2019	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Sink Or Swim	Two Four for Channel 4
2019	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Four In a Bed	Studio Lambert for Channel 4
2019	Dubbing Mixer Documentary	The Shar	OR Media for Worldwide
2019	Dubbing Mixer Documentary	Reggie Yates Meets World	Flicker for MTV
2019	Sound Engineer Other	Those People - Audio Book	ID Audio / Simon & Schuster
2019	Sound Engineer Other	Getting Rid of Matthew - Audio Book	ID Audio / Penguin Random House
2019	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Airport 24/7 : Thailand	Flicker for Channel 5
2018	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Worlds Fattest Man, A Love Story	Nevision for Worldwide
2018	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Extreme Hair Wars	Ricochet for Five Star
2018	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Premier League World	IMG for Sky Sports
2018	Dubbing Mixer Documentary	We Need to Talk about Death	Horizon for BBC Two
2017	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Tipping Point	RDF for ITV
2017	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Inside The Ambulance	Brown Bob for UKTV
2017	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Escape to the Chateau Factual	Spark for Channel 4
2017	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Fishing Impossible	Alaska TV for BBC Worldwide
2017	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Women's Euro 2017 Highlights	Filmnova for Channel 4
2017	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Icons Of Football	IMG for Sky Sports

Year	Role / Type	Name of Production / Director	Company / Venue
2017	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Eden: Paradise Lost Series 2 Reality TV	<u>Kudos Productions</u>
2017	Dubbing Mixer Documentary	Coastal Railway Journeys: with Julie Walters	Alaska TV for Channel 4
2016	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Come Dine With Me	Shiver for Channel 4
2016	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Airmageddon	Conceive for CBBC
2016	Dubbing Mixer Documentary	Eddie Izzard: Marathon Man	<u>Lion TV</u>
2016	Dubbing Mixer Documentary	Chinese Chariots	Lion TV for International
2016	Dubbing Mixer Documentary	Poldark Revealed	Midnight Oil for PBS
2015 - 2016	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Benefits Britain Bob Jefford	<u>Channel 5</u>
2015	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Grand Theft Auto UK	Channel 5 Productions for Channel 5
2015	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Sporting Greatest	Pitch International for Sky
2015	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Barely Legal Drivers	Renegade for BBC
2015	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Selling Houses with Amanda Lamb	Reef for Channel 4
2015	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	The Only Way is Essex	Lime for ITV
2015	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Dal Ati Boom	Cymru for S4C
2015	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	<u>Battlechefs</u>	Spark for Watch
2015	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	French Collection	RDF Media
2015	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Oxford Street	Screen Channel for BBC
2014	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Celebrity Wedding Planner	Renegade Prods for Channel 5

Year	Role // Type	Name of Production / Director	Company / Venue
2014	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Frontline Police	ITV Prods for Channel 5
2014	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Marco Pierre White Kitchen Wars	Channel 5 Productions for Channel 5
2014	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	The Sheriffs	Screen Channel for BBC
2014	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Fake Britain	Screen Channel for BBC
2014	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Let Me Entertain You	STV Plc for ITV
2014	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Saints and Scroungers	The Flame Group for BBC
2014	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Blue Go Mad In Ibiza	Potato for ITV2
2014	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	<u>Car SOS</u>	Renegade for Nat Geo
2013	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Gok's Road Show	Endemol for Channel4
2013	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Last Chance Driving School	Firecracker Films for A&E Network
2013	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	<u>Pointless</u>	Endemol for BBC
2013	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Ice Road Truckers - Reversioning	Channel 5 Productions for Channel 5
2012	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Secret Wars	World Media Rights for Yesterday
2012	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Britain In Motion Factual	Big Earth Productions for Yesterday
2012	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Nice Day for a Greek Wedding	RDF for Five
2012	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Superscrimpers	Endemol for Channel 4
2011	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	<u>Supersize Vs Superskinny</u>	Endemol for Channel 4
2011	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Cookery School	Red House for Channel 4

Year	Role / Type	Name of Production / Director	Company / Venue
2011	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	ROAR	Endemol for CBBC
2011	Dubbing Mixer Television / TV	Thelma's Gypsy Girls	Firecracker Films for Channel4
2010	Sound Engineer Television / TV	Top Gear - Promo	<u>BBC</u>
2009	Sound Engineer Television / TV	Big Brother – Promo	Five Creative
2008	Sound Engineer Radio	B&Q	The Network
2008	Sound Engineer Commercial	DVLA Registrations	Handsome Films
2008	Sound Engineer Commercial	Nivea	FCB Inferno
2008	Sound Engineer Television / TV	World Super Bikes Promo	British Eurosport
2008	Sound Engineer Television / TV	Rugby World Cup - Promo	<u>ITV</u>
2007	Sound Engineer Commercial	British Airways	<u>BBH</u>
2007	Sound Engineer Television / TV	British Golf Open Promo	Red Bee Media for BBC
2007	Sound Engineer Television / TV	Cartoon Network / TCM	Turner Broadcast
2006	Sound Engineer Commercial	U Switch	Adam & Eve
2006	Sound Engineer Commercial	Volkswagen	<u>BBH</u>
2005	Sound Engineer Radio	Specsavers	Specsavers UK
2005	Sound Engineer Commercial	Frubes	<u>McCann Erickson</u>
2005	Sound Engineer Commercial	Kellogg's Krave	Leo Burnett
2004	Sound Engineer Commercial	Chevrolet	Lowe Worldwide

Year	Role / Type	Name of Production / Director	Company / Venue
2004	Sound Engineer Commercial	Dove	<u>Ogilvy</u>
2004	Sound Engineer Commercial	Philips Sonicare	DDB London
2002	Audio Tracklayer Television / TV	Survivor Reality TV	Planet 24 for ITV

Education EDIT

Year	Qualification	Where
2020	Sound for Television Production	National Film & TV School
2000	Audio Engineering	School of Audio Engineering, London
Equipment ED		

I own and can operate: Pro Tools HD, Steinberg Nuendo, A Fully Licensed Sound Effect Library, Cedar Noise Restoration

I can operate: Avid S5 / S6, Yamaha Pro Audio, Studer Audio Desks

About me EDIT

Soho trained, I've a strong background and clocked up 20+ years of experience in audio post. My expertise lies in long and short form audio to picture. Clients include independents and broadcasters. Sound Design and Noise Restoration are my specialities. I can edit and mix sound at your facility or remotely to your all your audio specifications.

Planet 24 for ITV		
Skills	EDIT	
Secondary Job Title	Sound Designer	
Job Titles	Sound Editor, Sound Engineer, Sound Mixer, Sound Designer, Sound Recordist, Sound Supervisor	
Years in industry	6+ years	
Experienced in	Animation, Commercials, Documentary, Reality TV, Television	
Licenses	Advanced Driving (e.g. RoSPA), Motorcycle, Standard Driving (PLG)	
Interested in	Animation, Arts, Biography, Business, Childrens, Comedy, Commercials, Competition/Gameshow, Cookery, Corporate, Digital/Online Campaigns, Documentary, Drama Reconstruction, ENG/Outside Broadcast, Environmental, Film (Feature), Film (LB), Film (Short), Health, Home Renovation TV, Horror, Investigative, Live Daytime, Live TV, Magazine, Mobile Phone Content, Motoring, Music, Music Promo, Natural History, News & Current Affairs, Reality TV, Sport, Teaching, Television, Travel, Wildlife, Youth TV	
DBS checked	Yes	
Languages Spoken	Cantonese, English	
Own a car?	Yes	
Driving Licences	Standard, Motorcycle, Precision Driver	

6 of 6